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|| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE Il Planaing Board, to the Honorahle Francis | FETITION FOR RECIASSIFICATION { BEFORE
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSBICATION | amon l C. Basrett, Chairmman of he Bulinmons | =
. Pakd Beginoing §7.39' W of Tarragon  : DEPUTY ZONING i County Council, stating that on tie basis of Fren D. R. 5.5 ' ZONING COROUSSIONER
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION g Road on the N & § sides of Cara- f the druiting orvor, the Plamning Board had e
way Road - 4th District : COMMISSIONER | i e i 1 To D.R 1 : op
: cot
70 THE ZONING COMMISSINER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Palme r Construction Company - | to the County Council, that early action is ’ | : ;. 1
Palmar Construction Co., Ing Petiti i | ' BALTINORY COUL 7Y, M.RYTAND
SR el e ofthe - etitioner ] OF ‘ manifestly required in the public intercst | Carmway #oad near
Ler Begal owner... propsrty situsia In Baltimore NO. 73-151-R (Item No. 28) { becauze of the emgerency on the Petition of | 1 Tarragon Head t
County snd which s described in the description and plat attachied bereto and mads & part hareof, :  BALTIMORE COUNTY Nathan Scherr to restare the D. R. 16 zoning |
orsby petition (%) thst the soning stats of the herein described properiy be re-classified, pursuaht | ck fication on the subject parcel. iamr g::lruc;hnlacomwm > Ine., 3
Hy @ an A e TrCree
1o the Zoaing Luw of Baltimors County, from am--Da e Su5ioooooeoeooooooo.. m0e 10 a0 J| Exhibit No. 4 A letter to the Zoning Commissioner from | tegal = 2
emeeeeeeRaoBa 3G _some; for the following ressons: | the Honorable Francis C. Barrett, Chairman K 3
This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification fram a D, R | of the Baltimare Caunty Council, indicating
7 correct technical drafting errors on Zoning Maps. that the Baltimore County Council had approved pi e e R e S B S T S R ST i
g ng Yapo PP
5.5 Zone toa D.R. 16 Zone. The parcel in question contains 1.5 acres of the Planning Bo: rd resolutio.. certifying that |
early action is manifestly required on the
land, more or leas, and is located on the north and south sides of Caraway subject Petition, AR HENRAIDUH

The President of the Wostbury N : S— i Fetitioner, PATLMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., HATHAN SCHEFR, PRFSIDENT, Icgal

Seo attached desoription A ) Roao, §9.39 fect wast of Tarragon Road, in the Fourth Election District of 3
y Cunor, pursuant to iha requirements of Bill 72 (1959) of the Ceunty Counctil of

Baltimore County. property owner and the President of the United Reisterstown Council, were 2 s 4 ) s
i Ealtimore County, Maryland, assign the following reasens ir. support of its petition
Teatimony on bebalf of the Petitioner was to the effect that the subject in attendance at the hearing in protest to the subject reclassification. How- Fo iing rec)assificasi
‘or woning reclassification:

P e T g

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
County, to use the hereln described property, for.

parcel of ground is a part of an overall tract owned by the Petitioner and 5 ever, alter hearing the above testimony and reviewing the Exhibits, and with 1. Technical drafting errer on new Zoning Maps

previously zoned D. R. 16 in its entitety. Tha parcel has been improved along the unds ding that the reclassification would not increase the number of | a. The criginal soning raps showed this reclassification to be sn

Property s 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1 with the rest of the tract, and building permits and occupancy permits have i units or actually d, they their protest. existing D. B, 16 area.

I or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-clamification and/or Special Exception advertising, 3
posting, eic., upon fiing of thia petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by £ sming been issued. Buildings and parking lots presently exist on this parcel. b, The intention of the naw zoning maps was for this area to be

regulations and resirictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoaiag Law for Baltimore

OPINION
| D. R. 16,

The present zoning line, dividing the 1. R. 16 and D. R. 5.5 zone: it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the Petitioner

1 1 o ¢, This technical drafting error was deternined by employees of
: 2 i presently plotted on the Gamprehensive Zoning Map, actually bisects existing| 4 has, by way of the above testimony and exhibits, met hix burden of proof, and Baaes S i et T
g 4 e 3 imore County ce W nning and Zoning and brought to
§ buildings and parking areas leaving a portion of the buildings ina D, R.5.5 \i that the requested reclassification should be granted. the PetitZoner's attentisn,
j o 2 a.
e Zone and/or in a non-conforming catagory. - Therefore, IT IS ORDERED this __// day of January, 1973, that 2. Legal documents botween Fetitioner and Baltimore County, showlng hat
e Address. 2 e N - 3
¥ the i i M herein described property or area should be and the same is hereby Re- | the requested zoning was existing zonirg:
Ra Md, 20138
Exhibit No. 1 A memordandum alleging that ¢ 5 classified from a D. R 5.5 Zone to a D. R. 16 Zone fram and after the date of a. Building pernits and sccupancy cortificatos issued for butldings
mestesmee-inassticananssmnssaannes D technical drafting erzor had been i
Peobistut'y Atbarney mads in plotting the zone line on the this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Ad- existing in this ares.
Petitioner's property. | 2 b. Public Works Agreements, signed, cxecuted and completed, for

l ministration, Bureau of Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

3 buildings existing in this area.

Exhibit No. 2 A letter addressed to Mr, Charles J Z
By The Zoniag Commistioner of Baltimore Cousty, this.. Heyman, Chairman of the Baltimore = AR it Y
—mmy 157 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as 3::;‘3::‘:::! ;‘:‘:‘:"‘ ‘“:'“"u:u ‘ = 5 insed. 524 e G G
y uesting | 4 .
Zonming Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulstion throagh- Reclassification Petition, to correct Depuly Zrstag CommloToRE ot 8. Lines druwn in ovror cut threugh existing spartment buildings and
, kst property be pested, and that the public hearing be kad befors the Zoalag said drafting error, be heard out of the | —_ Baltimore County leare the Patitioner with non-conforming use.

b7
BY

Baltimore County in Room 108, Counly Office Bullding in Towsom, Baltimore
day of. Docesber 1972, ot 2190 o'clock

y/2d s
"" S i WS Gy 7
18

{over) / 2!

emergency situation. b. %o correct tids error that has created non-conformirg use.

l4, For such cther and further reasons to be submitted o% the time cf hearing.

Exhibit No. 3 A letter from Mr. Albert V. Quimbly,
Acting Secretary of the Baltimore County

regularly scheduled zoning cycle, as an ’
|

57

"McA DOI>

MATE, GILOS & ASSOCIATES. ING.

Gounty Gouncil of Baltimare County
oty @ffice Fuilding, Sotonon, Macgland 21204

U % :"“ VF@ September 26, 1972
SEP27 72

MCA o> ‘-‘_“ ; S

eoulul.'r
ENGINEERS
1020 Crommei Bridge Ha., Ballimors, Md. 21204, Tel. 301/823-0800 |

November 17, 1972

530 feet, more or less, thence binding on the northeast line of the Future Northwest

. Expressway. as shown on said Plat 1, Section 7, "Westbury", (5} northwesterly, by CULIGIL OFFice
CiL OFFicE

Faancis 3. soseus Mr. §. Evic DiNenna
DESCRIPTIQN a curve to the right with the radius of 18, 896, 59 fect, the distance of 75 feet, more Fiaiitons e o s
less, thence bi the northwest outline of the land shown on said last ARy, NucoL: County Office Building &M"hﬂfmh < 'W"'mm“
or less, thence binding on the
Third District Towson, Maryland Z1204 R ,:._yl__. ,.:u“ 2

1.5 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST OF TARRAGON ROAD AT CARAWAY ROAD,

‘mentioned plat and on a part of the northeast outline thoreof two courses: (6) N 71° 27' Fourth District Dentiis. DiNensas
WESTBURY", FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, ¢ Eefiow . : e
" 08" E 678, 86 feet, and (7) S 27° 12' 00" E 117.48 fect to the place of beginning, Fifth District I be informed that the Baltimore County
MARYLAND. ; Ay 1. BanTENPELOSR ikl At e rosting S Mondays Movamber 611972 At ls roguler meeting on Thunday, September 21, 1972; the Baltimors County
T Containing 1.5 acres of land, more or les ‘Sexth Distict ouncil af '] il \fying that Menning Boord, under the provisions of Subsection 22-22 (i) of the doltimore
raancis c. sasmery pproved Planalng Bosrd Rasclytlcas cerh o County Code 1948, o1 amerded, unanimously appraved o resolution fo cartify
Clabman carly action ie manifestly required in the public [nterest Fothe County Comnel th ory tion s ey e I the plic
Seventh Distict and'becanss of oa the Intorsst ond ‘of amergency on the patition of Nothan Scherr 1o restors

This Description is for "D.R. 16" Zoning

the D.R. I‘Mmdwlﬂmhbmdﬂwmﬂhilulhfwnh
Elsetion Distriet on which tha Westbury aportments have besn comtructed.

‘The Mlanning Board is of the opinion that comprehensive-map reclamification

of part of this property s D.R. 5,5 when the entire propaity hod previously

boen clonified and developed o3 K. A., resulted frem o drofting amor. Further,
the Board ogrees with the petitionar *hat, in the event of fire or ather catastrophe,
Mhnmlwmﬂumwmhmﬁmhmﬁlllin
s prasent form.

1. Petition of Albert M, and Carolyn M. Antlitz to restore
* the B.L. and C.S. 2 zoning classifications for a portion
of their property at the southeast quadrant of the inter-
section of Harford Road and 5th Avenue.

HGW:mpl 1.0, #62095-8 September 29, 1972

Beginning fcr the same at a point on the northwest side of Caraway

Petition of Nathan Scherr to restore the D. R. 16 zoning
classification to part of the tract of land in the Fourth
Election District on which the Westbury Apartments ha~e
been constructed,

Road, fifty feet wide, as shown on the plat of Section Twa, "Westbury" recorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 0. T.G. 31, page 80, at

the distance of 89, 39 feet, as along said side of A el e oo s Pl B, vmiiba ik a stk
Caraway Road from the south end of the gusset line connecting said northwest side 3. :«gu.r n.f;::::'-';a ::::::':nc:!:‘::.l'r l::;tls ;: ::;:: :hp:rtv :; :‘. m 1 will be hoppy to provide additional information 1spon

of Carawey Road with the southwest side of Tarragon Noad, sinty fect wide, as at 1620 York Road in Lutherville. ‘é}b iy

shown on said plat, said beginning point being on the northeast outline of the land s o= k,ﬂ(g} ﬂ/d/'/;‘

chown on Plat 1, Section 7, "Westbury" recorded among sald Land Records in Plat P @ g = lr }J’ ) . M:‘.‘?::'By

Book O, T,G. 34, page 98, running thence binding on a part of said outline, (1) S 27° o h'mh C. Parratt A\!Qu- l-mu.. C-n'y Planning Boord
12" 00" E 162.5 feet, more or leas, thence alon, the Hine between the area zoned Chatrins c:- 11- Honorable z.::ux l:-l.

D.R. 16 and the area zoned D.R. 5.5 on the Official Zoning Map NW 14-J, adopted FCB:bl s tm': 3*:::.::;?', .

by the Baltimore County Gouncil on March 24, 1971, three courses: (2) scuthwesterly, . CC: Mr. Albert V. Quimby The m.m '.J“ :mm- -

145 foet, more or less, (3) northwesterly 290 feet, more or less, and (4) southwesterly {’(7 Fphs T -?. foa m'mw./
Water Supply B Sswarags @ Orainags B Mighways 8 Structures @ Deveiopments b Fanning B Reports d
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NATHAN SCHERR
S s e Juns Stn, 1972. orroim wasTere
o s ;

PATHAR COLSTRUCTION €O., T.
PEER DEVELGFMENT, INC.

. CoNTRACTORS. ENGINEERE AND BUILOERS
B CARAWAY RCAD'
REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21138

jo conts

TrLeroNE:

Kr. Charles Heynan, Chairzan,

unty,
Mnn, Naryland 2120

Re: Zoning Hearing to
correct techaical drafting .
errors, Zoning Haps,
Westbury Apartmont

Degv Hr, Heynan:

Weo are herewith requosting thal the above captioned matter
be' heard cutside of the cycle pracedures.

We would appreciate your l:imim to this ratter.

Thia matter has baen filed with lr. Oliver Myers of the
Zoning Board.

REGEIVED
JN 6 W0

BALTIMGRE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLARNING,

BA&IMCRE COUNTY. MABY[’ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. ..bk.. 5. Erlc DiNanno, Zoning Commisioner Date  November 14, 1972

SUIECT meg Raclossification Petition

Proparty Owner: Palmar Construction Company

Location: Both sides of Caraway Rd. , W. of Tarrogon Rd.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: D.R. 16

Cycle IV, Item 28

This 1.5 acre tract, located on both sides of Caraway Road, west of Tarrogon Rood. s
part of the existing Westbury Apartments development; tha entire property was zoned
R.A. on July 3, 1968 by Zoning Petition No. 68-295-R.

Apparently, o3 a result of o drafting error, the zoning of this portion of the property
was inodvertently changed from D.R. 16 to D.R. 5.5 by the odoption of the comprahensive
zoning mops by the County Council on March 24, 1971.

The Planning Board, therefor, recommen-h tht D.R, 16 zoning be resiored here 50 as to
conform to the zoning gn:n!-d und-r the aforemer:ioned zoning petition.

NATHAN SCHERR
LorEamoNaL EnaINEER September sk, 1972. [,

e

z

PEER DEVELOPMENT, INC.
. EONTRACTORE. ENGINCERS AND OUILDENE
8 CARAWAY ROAD
REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136

r
Mr. Char] Heyman, Cha:
Beltimors Councy Planning 3 cacd,
Maryland National Baak Buildisg,
Baltimors, Msrylsad 21202 — |5
Be: Yo sthury - Drafting :nn
Reclassification to D. R. 16

Dear Mr, Heymaa:

Pursuant to Mr, Quisby's Letter of August 22nd, 1972, I am luz-wm:
submitting u.- folloving

above capticusd.
1. Zonfug Order No. 68295K was dssued Jaly 3ud, mn.g

fag.
reclassifying the azes in vhich this drafcing error
occurred from R.6 sons to B. A Some.
S——

2. I-lldl-' peraits wers applisd for in Jeuuary, 1971,
=ad Lssued im April, 1971. (m.ll 25197-25201Y
A .

3. Buildisgs were completed in the late all, 1971, and
occupancy parmits issusd for the sama in Decesber, 19il.

4. Prdsent structures are fully occupled by Baltimore County
rasidents.

5. Ia the event of a fire or other destruction of thess
buildings, thers is & strmg legal possibilicr that
thess buildings could not bs re-comstyucted in uielr
presenc fors.

The aforegolng has created an emergency situatica that requives sn
ismediste hearing to rectify this error.
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CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

re

District. 6/
Pasted for: 4 Ass 1A€A
petoner: EHLtA T, (CBeSTR Gut Tizn), Gl L
Location of property:. & 7. 39.% 42, CF. ZHERALow R on. 7. 145 J‘:g‘g,s
o OF PR
Location of Signs. 3. J;é oL Canny R _GorIh- b g Tinsasee .
S _0F Ctranar . G0/ r- W 0F 13204 bons B

Date of Pndng,.??{f« & L9702

Remarks: _.

Posted w.é‘é\.fﬂ' = sz:{;%f—« M-

Date of retumn 2XE._A5 _SUR




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Susens J. CLwron. PE W T, MuLzen
sscron e e

October 30, 1972

Mi. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: cym Zoning IV
em 28 - Oct. 72 to Apr.
Pruperw Owner: Palmar Dmﬂru:tlan Company
N/W/S Caraway Road W/S Tar
Reclass, from DR 5.5 to DR 15
District &

Dear MWr. DiNenna:
The subject petition is requesting a 2oning reclassification from

DR 5.5 to DR 16. Since the site is presently developed as DR 16, no increase
in trip generation is expettes

Very truly yours,

,«,é-«{ = QL-Z‘)\

l S. Fla
ffic Engineer Associate

H3Finc

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
’ October 13, 1972

v !
! Nathan Scherr, President
{ Palmar Constructior Co., Ine.
<+ i 5 Caraway Road
| Resiterstown, Maryiand 21136
RE: Petition for Reclassification
N/W/S of Caraway Raad,
1 SIW/S of Tarragon Road,
Fourth District
I Palmar Construction Co., Inc. -
| Patitioner
Item No. 28
Fourth Zoning Cycle
|

Dear Mr. Scherr:

The Zoning has the
plans submitted with the above r:furum:ud petition and has made
i an on site field inspection of the property, Thke following comments
i are a result of this review and inspection.
i The eubject property is located on the north and south
sides of Caraway Road, 89 feet west of Tarragon Road, in the
| Fourth District of Baltimore County.

{

i This property is already improved with the Westbury

| Apartments and were constructed prior to the adoption of the
Comprehensive Zoning Map of 197i. This is apparently aa effort 1

I to clarify a zoning line hat was approved under the map adoption
process.

This Committee has no further comments with regard
to this petition.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate. However, all corrections to site
plans as requested, shall be submitted to this office prior to

‘Harry R Hughes
‘ Maryland Department of Transportation ey
‘David H. Fishar
) State Highway Administration iy
October 12, 1972
Mr. S. Eric DiNsnna Re! Reclassifications Oct. 1972

Zoniag Commissioner
County 0Fice o0 1ding
Towsan, Marylend 21204

Property Ownert Palmar Construc.

Locationt N/W/S Carawsy Road,
S/M/S Tarragon %oad

Present Ioning: D.R, 6.6

Propased zanlnﬂ: Reclass from
D.R. 5.5 to 6

Districr lo - Acresi 1.5

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The proposed right of way lfne for the Morthwest Ex,
prass-
way a3 fndicated on the subject plan fs correct as best as can be dotarmined
at the present tima.

The 1971 e dafly traffic Jor the section of
Reisterstown Road in the sub;cet area {s 22,050 vehicles.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Development Engineering
Soctis
, o
P = AR R
Byt dohn £, Mayers

Asst, Devulopment Engl
CLrdEMbie pashrtag e

£.0.80x717 /] .. Ba

Mr. Nathar Scherr
Page Two
October 13, 1972

Thureday, February |, 1973 in order to allow time for advertising,
Failure to comply may result in this petition not being scheduled
for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be
‘between March 1, 1973 2nd April 15, 1973, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

'John Jj llnn. Ir.

Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee
TIDivte

Enclesures

4
s e ’ =
Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deitz
[
Towson. Maryland 21208
Office of Planniung and Zening
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dill =
Attention: Mr. o8 " Cnl.ithxll?n
Zoning Advisory Conmittee
e: Property Owner: Palmar Construction Company
Location: N/W/s Caraway Road, W/S tarragon Ro *
Item No. 28 Zoning Ageada IV ZONING CYQLE
October 1972 = jpril 1973 .
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.
( ) i. Pire hydrants for the ref:unceﬂ property are required and
shall be igcated at intervals of feet along an
approved iocad in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.
{ )} 2. A second weans of vehicle access is required for the site.
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
o pariaen
¢ ) 4. The site sh:u be nme to comply uitn nu lica g ts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
¢ )} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1977 Edition prior tc occupancy.
¢ ) 6. Site plans arc lp;!nvzd as drawn,
(x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
i -7 Noted and %
Reviewer: Approved: o
aniing Group Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Difysion Pire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/25/12

Bepartment ©f Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE DUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Bureas of Eagineering
CLLawanns s owven. B £ cmr
Cotcber 18, 1572

Sric Dilienns
Gommdssl r
County 0ffica
Towsen, Marvland zl’ch

et Ium #28 (Cycle Zonlng TV - Oct, 152 - April 1973)
Owner: Palmar Construetion Company

S/VE Tarragon Re,

R 5.5

Propoeed Zoning: Reelw D.R. 5.8

Distedcts hth Nou femer 1.8 seeee

Dear Mr. Dilennar

e1lowing comments are farni

T hed in regard to the plat submitted to this
o2ftin tor e oy the Zoning Advis p

Ty Cosmittee {° connection with the subject ftem.

Jeneral Comment

The neceasary roadwsys and ut!lities have been cempleted and are existing for
tiis site, therefore, this office has no comme ¢

Yo further pubMe inprovements arv fequired for deve’

prent of thie site.

Very sruly youra,

Chief, Bureau of

M: P ras

Hay Cheet
'L J Topo

——BaitiMore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.
October 10, 1972 BAUTY BTATE AkD CoumTY mAALYN CATICLE

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNemna, Zoning c:nnuu.on-:
Office of Planning ana Zonin;

County Office Building

Towson Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, October 4, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Palms: Construction Company
Location: N/W/S Caravay Road, S/W/S Tarragen Read
Present Zoning: D.R.

Proposed Zoning: Reclassiftcacion to D.R. 16
Diserice: 4

No. Acres: 1.5

Since metropolitan r and sewer are available to
the site, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

o A (Ll
. S
THomds n./ evld ::L.’huu:

BUREAU OF ENVIROEMENTAL SERVICES

HVB tmnd-




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acting Director

e s
T Ocrober 25, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

; Zoning Advisary Commities |
S S| Office of Planning znd Zoning i
Toween, . 2104 Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 ¥

Deor Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on Itam 128, IV Zoning Cycle, October 1972-April 1973, are os Jollows:

Propearty Owner: Palmar Construction Company
Locatiore N/W/5 Caraway Rood, W/S Tarcgon Road
Present Zoning: D.R.3.5

Propesed Zoning: Recloss from D.K.5.5 10 D.R.16
Distick 4

No. Acres: 1.5 acres E':
This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning faciurs requiring comment. |
Vary troly yours, | A
Yoo & Ikl
ohn L, Wimbley ~ :
lanner |

Project Planning Ditision
Office of Planning ond Zoning

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.......Dessmher T_________ 1912,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adveriisement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper privied

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., sESeclnNE

day oi ... Doty
appearing on the___ TR

:
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Dates October 23, 1972

ng
2120l

Rot Ties 428
Property Cuner:
location: N
Present Zond
Proposed Zoning t

Palmar Construction Company
/ Caraway Road, W/S Tarragon Road

LR, 5.5
Reclass from D.R. 5.5 o D.R. 16

District: &4
No. Acres: 1.5 acres

Dear Hr, DiNenna:
The existing D.R. 5.5 zonlng could yisld approximately 11 Elementary,

4 Junior High, and 3 Senior High pupils while a change to D.R. 16 could
yleld as much as A; Elementary, 7 Junior High, and 5 Senior High pupils.
[

Yery truly yours,

é/'?:,;c&zz

¥. Fick Petrovich
Fiold Ropresontative

eyt i ils

ORIGLAAL

DF’CE OF
FeonnfI FIRTIE S

Deceaber 11=19 72

TONING:
182 me.
foet West of
North and Soath

DATE & TIME: THURIDAY,
DECYMBER 3K 1972 ut L0 P
Pl 1LIC HEARIHG: oo

Comy Offce Buiding, 111 W.
mawaks  Avenss, Towsor,

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advenisement of

T sn;nﬁ-:‘cn-smwn of Baltimore County

werkly newspo bished

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIME

iil
1}
;‘E
fis

in Baliimore County, Maryland, once a week for 008 stessrmine

I

weekf before the 1L day of Decesh 19 72 that ix 1o xay, the ame

was inserted in the issuef of Deceaber 7, 19724

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

ITEM 428

Schools sarvicing this area (based on Leptember 20, 1972

enrollment): f
Capa-tey Enrollment 4= R T R %
Franklin Elsmentary 695 810 15 . i
Fianklin Junior 1z 149 +322 : : -
Franklin Senior 1310 1455 +145 R S e ‘;‘.——L"."
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